
 
 

SHRI SAIBABA SANSTHAN TRUST, SHIRDI 
At.Post. Shirdi, Tal- Rahata, Dist. A.Nagar - 423 109 

Phone No.(02423) 258671/258676 E-mail – hospital.purchase@sai.org.in 
(Website - www.shrisaibabasansthan.org., www.sai.org.in) 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

E-TENDER NOTICE  
               E -tenders are invited from reputed Manufacturers as well as Distributors / Suppliers / Agents / Authorized 
dealers / Loan Licensee Company / Marketing Company & also Production Company for the supply of – 
Oxygenator (Adult & Semi Adult) for Cardiac Dept. of Shri Saibaba Hospital for the Year 2017-18.  

{Tender Form Cost & Earnest Money Deposit have to submit/provided/transfer directly to the following account 
number of Sansthan (Corporation Bank, Shirdi Saving Account No.-146400101000001, IFSC Code – CORP0001464) 
in the name of Chief Executive Officer, Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi.} 
Tender Fee of Document – Rs.11,000/- 
Earnest Money Deposit – Rs.1,11,000/- 

1. For detailed information & Tender documents will be available on www.mahatenders.gov.in. 
Online Publish Date : 26/03/2018          Time 10.00 A.M 
Online Document Download, Sale & Submission 
Starts Date : 

29/03/2018          Time 10.00 A.M 

Pre Bid Meeting Date :  28/03/2018          Time 11.00 A.M 
Venue - Shri Saibaba Hospital, Shirdi.  
Online Document Download, Sale & Submission 
last date : 

12/04/2018          Time 05.00 P.M 

Online Technical Bid Opening  Date  14/04/2018          Time 11.00 A.M 
2.  All documents attached shall be duly attested. 
3. Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi reserves the right to reject any or all Tenders without assigning any reason 

thereof. 
                                                                                                                                        (Smt.Rubal Agrawal, I.A.S.) 
                                                                                                                                            Chief Executive Officer, 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

®ी साईबाबा संÖथान िवĵÖतÓयवÖथा, )िशडê(  
म.ुपो.िशडê, ता.राहाता, िज.अहमदनगर – िपन ४२३ १०९ 

फोन नं. (०२४२३) -२५८६७१ / २५८६७६ 
 (Website - www.shrisaibabasansthan.org., www.sai.org.in) 

E-mail ID – hospital.purchase@sai.org.in  / hospital.store@sai.org.in 
 

ई-िनिवदा सुचना 
                 ®ी साईबाबा सÖं थानचे ®ी साईबाबा हॉिÖपटलकरीता खालीलÿमाणे सािहÂ य खरेदीकामी Manufacturers / 
Distributors / Suppliers / Agents / Authorized dealers / Loan Licensee Company / Marketing Company व 
Production Company यांचेकडून ई-िनिवदा मागिवणेत येत आहे. 

संकेतÖ थळ  -www.mahatenders.gov.in 
 Tender for the supply of Oxygenator (Adult & Semi Adult) for Cardiac Dept. of Shri Saibaba 

Hospital  
for the Year 2017-18. 
           [Tender Form Cost & Earnest Money Deposit have to submit/provided/transfer directly to the following 
account number of Sansthan (Corporation Bank, Shirdi Saving Account No.-146400101000001, IFSC Code – 
CORP0001464) in the name of Chief Executive Officer, Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi.] 

िनिवदा फॉमª िकंमत Ł.११,०००/- 
अनामत र³ कम Ł.१,११,०००/- 
१) िनिवदा बाबतचा तपशील खालील ÿमाणे – 

िनिवदा ÿिसÅ दी तारीख २६/०३/२०१८ 
ÿी बीड िमटéगची तारीख  
Ö थळ व वेळ –  

२८/०३/२०१८ 
®ी साईबाबा हॉिÖपटल– सकाळी ११ वाजता 

ऑन लाईन कमªिशयल िनिवदा सादर करÁ याची तारीख २९/०३/२०१८ 
ऑन लाईन कमªिशयल िनिवदा बंदची तारीख १२/०४/२०१८ 
तांिýक िनिवदा उघडÁ याची तारीख १४/०४/२०१८ 

२) सवª कागदपý ही सा±ांिकत केलेली असावी. 
३) अिधक मािहतीसाठी खालील संकेतÖ थळावर सपंªक करा. 

-www.mahatenders.gov.in 
४) कोणतीही िनिवदा िÖवकारणेचा अथवा नाकारणेचा ह³क सÖंथानन ेराखनू ठेवलेला आह.े 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                            ((®ीमती Łबल अúवाल, भा.ÿ.से.)                  

                                                                                  मु´ य कायªकारी अिधकारी, 

 
 
 
 
 

 


